
 

 

 9/02/05 

H3 BILLET HOOD HANDLES
        #H30020SC 

 
PARTS LIST:                                                                                                        QTY: 
#1     BILLET HOOD HANDLES, PAIR                                          1 
#2     7MM-1.0 X 20MM TREADED SET SCREW     4 
#3     7MM HEX NUT                                            4 
#4     5/16” FLAT WASHER                                           4 
 
 
INSTALLATION: 
 

1. REMOVE STOCK CLIPS: Open the hood and locate the 3 plastic clips that 
fasten the plastic top grill.  Remove and retain all 3 clips. 

 
2. REMOVE PLASTIC TOP GRILLE: Close the hood and pull up on the 

loosened edges of the plastic top grille.  Continue pulling up evenly on all sides 
of the plastic top grille until it is completely removed. 

 
3.  MARK AND DRILL HOLES: Place the plastic top grille on a flat surface.  

Install the (4) 7MM-1.0 X 20MM TREADED SET SCREWS into the Billet 
Hood Handles.  Position the Billet Hood Handles equal distance top and bottom 
and side to side on the outer boarder of the plastic top grille.  Carefully mark 
the position of the THREADED SET SCREWS and using a 5/16” drill bit, drill 
out 4 holes in the plastic top grille using your marks as a guide.   

 
4. INSTALL BILLET HOOD HANDLES: Install the Billet Hood Handles to 

the plastic top grill using the (4) 5/16” FLAT WASHERS and (4) 7MM HEX 
NUTS supplied. 

 
5. RE-INSTALL PLASTIC TOP GRILLE:  Carefully set the plastic top grille 

on the hood making sure to line up the plastic clips with the slots in the hood.  
NOTE:  Just get the plastic clips into position over the slots; do not push the 
plastic top grille down yet.  Then start from the top left corner and begin 
pushing the 3 plastic clips into the hood slots.  Continue the same pushing 
process on the bottom section of the plastic top grille until the entire plastic top 
grille is completely secured by the plastic clips. 

 
 

IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE WITH THIS PRODUCT CONTACT  
PRO-ONE TOLL-FREE AT: 800-884-4173                                      


	INSTALLATION:

